
5/19/22, 2:40 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=5939525 1/4

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 5939525

Procuring Entity TESDA REGIONAL TRAINING CENTER - DAVAO

Title Procurement of supplies and materials to be used CY 2019 for Electrical installation
Maintenance NCII

Area of Delivery Davao Del Sur

Solicitation Number: 2018-12-033

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Electrical Supplies

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 931,055.00 

Delivery Period: 15 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Ruth R De Castro
Head , Admin Dept
Buhisan, Tibungco
Davao City
Davao Del Sur
Philippines
63-082-2380007 Ext.113
63-082-2380007
tesdartckorphil@yahoo.com

Status Closed

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 2

Date Published 30/12/2018

Last Updated / Time 30/12/2018 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 02/01/2019 13:00 PM

Description
 
1 length RSC 1/2",3/4",1',2" diameter Panasonic 5
2 length IMC 1/2",3/4",1',2" diameter 5
3 length EMT 1/2",3/4",1',2" diameter Panasonic 5
4 length G.I 1/2",3/4",1',2" diameter Panasonic 5
5 pcs Entrance cap 3/4",1", 1 1/2", 2" diameter 5
6 pcs Coupling, 1/2",3/4",1',2" diameter Panasonic 5
7 pcs Current transformer, 100:5 2
8 pcs kWh meter Digital/Analog Circular type 2P/3P 2
9 pcs Meter base socket 3/4", 1", 1 1/2", 2" dia. 5
10 Pcs Locknut 1/2",3/4",1',2" diameter 5
11 pcs Bushing 1/2",3/4",1',2" diameter 5
12 pcs Metal strap 1/2",3/4",1',2" diameter 5
13 pcs Ground fault current interrupting 5
14 pcs RCCB 5
15 pairs Working gloves, Rubber palm 5
16 pairs Safety shoes assorted sizes 5
17 pcs Proper working clothes/ Leather jacket 5
18 pairs Ear muffs 5
19 pcs Ear plugs 5
20 set Full body harness double lineyard 2
21 pcs Face Mask w/ air filter 5

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


5/19/22, 2:40 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=5939525 2/4

22 pcs High Visibility vest 5
23 pcs Safety goggles/Spectacles 3M 5
24 box Wire AWG #12 THW, THHN, TW 2
25 box Wire AWG #14 THW, THHN, TW 5
26 box Wire AWG #10 THW, THHN, TW 2
27 box Wire AWG #8 THW, THHN, TW 2
28 box Wire AWG #16 THW, THHN, TW, TF 5
29 box Wire AWG #18 THW, THHN, TW, TF 5
30 rolls Electrical Tape 3M, Yellow, Blue, Green, Black, Red 5
31 rolls Rubber tape, 3M 5
32 meters Circular loom (mica tubing 3/8") 5
33 meters Circular loom (mica tubing 1/2") 5
34 meters Circular loom (mica tubing 1") 5
35 meters Circular loom (mica tubing 3/4") 5
36 meters Circular loom (mica tubing 2") 5
37 pcs Receptacle surface type 2",3" 4" diameter E27 5
38 pcs Receptacle flush type 2",3" 4" diameter E27 5
39 pcs Receptacle surface type 2",3" 4" diameter E40 5
40 pcs Weatherproof lighting outlet 5
41 pcs Incandescent bulb, 50w, 230VAC E27 5
42 pcs LED Bulb 12W, 230VAC, E27 5
43 pcs Convenience outlet Flush, wide/regular 2G/3G plate w/ cover 5
44 pcs Convenience outlet Surface type 2 gang 5
45 pcs Convenience outlet Surface type 3 gang 5
46 pcs Square box 4 x 4 metal/pvc 5
47 pcs PVC clamp, 1/2 dia. 5
48 pcs PVC clamp, 3/4 dia. 5
49 meters Flexible metallic conduit 1/2".3/4"diameter 5
50 meters Corrugated PVC 1/2", 3/4" dia. 5
51 length PVC pipe 1/2", 3/4",1", 1 1/2", 2", 3", 4" dia. 5
52 pcs Junction box PVC 5
53 pcs Junction box Metal 5
54 pcs Utility box PVC 5
55 pcs Utility box Metal 5
56 pcs Pull box Weather proof 5
57 pcs NEMA 1 plastic enclosure 5
58 pcs NEMA 1 metal enclosure 5
59 rolls Tie wire #16/#18 5
60 pcs Chalk stone 5
61 pcs Chalk line 5
62 set Fluorescent starter w/ holder 5
63 pcs Fluorescent magnetic ballast 5
64 pcs Fluorescent holder spring loaded/screw base type 5
65 pcs Electronic ballast 230v 5
66 pcs Fluorescent housing 5
67 pcs Fluorescent tube, T8,T12,T5 5
68 pcs Pilux Paint Spray can 5
69 pcs Chalk 5
70 pcs Dimmer switch 5
71 pcs Motion sensor switch 5
72 set Push button switch 1,2,3gang, w/ plate and cover 5
73 pcs Buzzer, 230v 5
74 pcs Door bell, 230v 5
75 pcs Beacon light, 230v motor operated 6" dia. 5
76 pcs Timer switch 5
77 set Concrete Drill bit 8 inches long 5
78 pcs Portable trouble light 5
79 pcs Photo Electric switch 5
80 pack Cable Tie 5
81 length Wire Duct Assorted sizes slotted type 5
82 length PVC moulding Assorted sizes 5
83 pcs PVC Adopter, 1/2", 3/4",1", 1 1/2", 2", 3", 4" dia. 5
84 pcs RSC adopter 1/2", 3/4",1", 1 1/2", 2", 3", 4" dia. 5
85 pcs EMT adopter1/2", 3/4",1", 1 1/2", 2", 3", 4" dia. 5
86 pcs IMC adopter 1/2", 3/4",1", 1 1/2", 2", 3", 4" dia. 5
87 pcs CPC connector 1/2", 3/4",1", 1 1/2", 2", 3", 4" dia. 5
88 unit Panel board Plug-in/bolt-on type, 6 branches 2P/3P, 100A 230V 2
89 pcs CB 15A 2P/3P, Plug Bolt- on 5
90 pcs CB 20A 2P/3P, Plug/ Bolt on 5
91 pcs CB 30A 2P/3P, Plug/bolt on 5
92 pcs CB 40A 2P/3P, Plug/bolt on 5
93 pcs CB 50A 2P/3P, Plug/ bolt on 5
94 pcs CB 60A 2P/3P, Plug/ bolt on 5
95 pcs CB 70A 2P/3P, Plug/ bolt on 5
96 pcs CB 100A 2P/3P, Plug/ bolt on 5



5/19/22, 2:40 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=5939525 3/4

97 set Three way switch w/ gang plate and cover 1gang/2gang/3gang 5
98 set Single pole switch w/ gang plate and cover 1gang/2gang/3gang 5
99 rolls Soldering lead 5
100 box Blind revits 5
101 pcs Grounding clamp assorted sizes 5
102 rolls Heat shrink 5
103 Pcs Spool Insulator 5
104 Pcs Spool rack 5
105 Pcs G.I clamp 1/2",3/4",1", 1 1/2",2" dia. 5
106 Pcs Compressor connector assorted sizes 5
107 length Grounding rod 7ft. 5
108 can WD 40 5
109 set threading die 2
110 set Cutting blade 5
111 Pcs Split bolt connector assorted sizes 5
112 Pcs Terminal connectors assorted sizes 5
113 Pcs RJ45 5
114 Pcs U bolt assorted sizes 5
115 Pcs Wire nut 5
116 Pcs Anchor bolt assorted sizes 5
117 Pcs BNC connector male/female 5
118 set Four way switch w/ gang plate and cover 1gang/2gang/3gang 5
119 pcs Hacksaw with Blade 18 TPI 5
120 pcs Pipe reamer (ratchet type Ridgid) 2
121 pcs Bolt cutter 8' (Stanley) 5
122 pcs Jack hammer set 1800w, 230v dewalt w/ bit 1
123 pcs Allen wrench assorted sizes 5
124 pcs Special screw drivers Stanley 5
125 pcs Wire stripper automatic 8" stanley 5
126 pcs Electrician knife, 4" Tramontina 5
127 pcs Tool holster leather 5
128 pcs Surveyors tape 50m Stanley 5
129 pcs Push-pull 0-5 mtrs Stanley 5
130 pcs Sledge hammer 5
131 pcs Claw hammer Standard stanley 5
132 pcs Ballpeen hammer Standard stanley 5
133 pcs Hole saw 1/4- 2" diameter 5
134 pcs Heat Gun 1200 watts 230v (AEG) 5
135 pcs Round file smooth 8" 5
136 pcs Half round file smooth 8" 5
137 pcs Triangular file smooth 8" 5
138 pcs PVC cutter 5
139 pcs Flat file smooth 8" 5
140 pcs Reviter 5
141 pcs Crimping tool assorted sizes for telephone cables 5
142 pcs Pipe wrench assorted sizes 5
143 pcs Fiber glass ladder 2folds 2
144 pcs Tool box assorted sizes 5
145 pcs Grease Gun/oil can 5
146 pcs Cross cut saw 5
147 set Fire Alarm system (Conventional/addressable) 1
148 set Pipe-in music/Paging system 230V 2
149 set Security equipment set 230V 2
150 set Wire less CCTV set w/ LCD TV monitor 24 inches 2
151 set MATV Master 5
152 set Car park ramp detector 5
153 units Clamp ammeter Analog/Digital Sanwa 2
154 units Megger Digital/Analog 2
155 units High potential tester analog/Digital Sanwa 2
156 set Portable Labeler 5
157 units AVR 5
158 units UPS 5
159 units DC power supply 9,12,16,18,20,24V 5
160 units Air compressor, 230v 2
161 units Motors, 3phase, 220v 5
162 pcs PLC logo 8 230RC 2
163 units Booster pump 3hp, 230v 2
164 set Fire alarm system assorted set 2
165 unit WalkyTalky 2 way radio contact 2
****nothing follows****



5/19/22, 2:40 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=5939525 4/4

Created by Ruth R De Castro

Date Created 29/12/2018

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system.
PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be
directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2022  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

